Minister, shall determine.

(2) In every financial year commencing after the 31st day of 
March next after the passing of this Act, there shall be paid into 

50 the Unemployment Assistance Fund the following sums, that is 
to say:—

(a) by the Minister the sum of £250,000 (two hundred and 
fifty thousand pounds) out of the Unemployment Fund 
established and maintained under the Unemployment 
Insurance Acts, 1920 to 1930;

(b) by the council of every county borough and the council
of the borough of Dun Laoghaire a sum equal to the 
amount of a rate of one shilling and sixpence in the